
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CERTAIN 
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS, AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO T HE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
TO SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACTS AND 
AMENDMENTS. 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of conh·acts, a nd 
amendments and submission of grants for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the 
County Administrator; and 

WHEREAS, competitive processes were undertaken as required by Lane Manual for the 
conh·acts and amendments in the attached list; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Delegate authmity to the County Administrator to sign the contract amendments indicated 
in the attached Exhibit A. 

ADOPTED this_ day of May, 2018. 

Jay Bozevich, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

7 

ORDER 18-05-22-03

22nd

LCGADLJ
Board Chair



8  

 
 

Exhibit A – May 2018 Contract Amendments List 
 

County Administrator’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $100,000 and Department 
Director’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $25,000 even if New Delegated 
Authority Total is less than $100,000. 
 
 
 

Amendments 
     As Amended 

Contractor Name Contract Title Type Renewal and 
Amendment 

Amount 

New 
Delegated 
Authority 

Total 

Begin 
Date 

End Date 

United Way of Lane 
County 

Evidence-Based 
Parenting and 

Facilitator Training 

Expense $60,000 $163,850 7/1/16 6/30/19 

CATCH Global 
Foundation 

CATCH Training 
Agreement 

Expense $17,000 $42,500 7/2/15 6/30/20 

Clackamas County On-Line 
Foodhandling 

Services 

Expense $145,000 $244,000 1/1/17 6/30/21 

Josephine County On-Line 
Foodhandling 

Services 

Expense $48,000 $78,000 1/1/17 6/30/21 

Marion County On-Line 
Foodhandling 

Services 

Expense $90,000 $188,000 1/1/17 6/30/21 

Grant, Harney & 
Wheeler Counties 

On-Line 
Foodhandling 

Services 

Expense $5,000 $10,000 1/1/17 6/30/21 

Lane Council of 
Governments 

(LCOG) 

Meals on Wheels Expense $101,952 $152,928 7/1/17 6/30/20 

Housing Authority 
and Community 

Services 

Supportive Permanent 
Housing - Vets 

Expense $101,510 $152,265 7/1/17 6/30/20 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 




